505473124 05/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5519927

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
ERIC SCHWARTZ			04/08/2019	
LAURA AKULLIAN D'AG	OSTINO		04/23/2019	
HERNAN CUERVO			04/12/2019	
WESLEY AUSTIN			04/08/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	CELGE	NE CORPORATION		
Street Address:	86 MOF	RIS AVENUE		
City:	SUMMI	Г		
State/Country:	NEW JE	RSEY		
Postal Code:	07901			
Application Number:		62087369	_	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 2	Number	7	
		15532255		
Application Number:		15532255		
Application Number:		15532255		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	215)851-8383		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (e sent to	215)851-8383 the e-mail address first; if that is u i		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	215)851-8383		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided	215)851-8383 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	215)851-8383 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2158518535	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	215)851-8383 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2158518535 berger@eckertseamans.com	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	215)851-8383 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2158518535 berger@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELL FWO LIBERTY PLACE 50 S. 16TH ST., 22ND FLOOR	ent via US Mail. LOTT, LLC	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	215)851-8383 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2158518535 berger@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELL FWO LIBERTY PLACE	ent via US Mail. LOTT, LLC	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided t	215)851-8383 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2158518535 berger@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELL FWO LIBERTY PLACE 50 S. 16TH ST., 22ND FLOOR	ent via US Mail. LOTT, LLC	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided t	215)851-8383 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2158518535 berger@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELL FWO LIBERTY PLACE 50 S. 16TH ST., 22ND FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19	ent via US Mail. LOTT, LLC	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided t	215)851-8383 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2158518535 berger@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELL TWO LIBERTY PLACE 50 S. 16TH ST., 22ND FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 298068-00191	ent via US Mail. LOTT, LLC	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided t	215)851-8383 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2158518535 berger@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELL TWO LIBERTY PLACE 50 S. 16TH ST., 22ND FLOOR PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 298068-00191 TONYA M. BERGER	ent via US Mail. LOTT, LLC	

urce=298068-00191_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif
urce=298068-00191_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
urce=298068-00191_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif
urce=298068-00191_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif
urce=298068-00191_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif
urce=298068-00191_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif
urce=298068-00191_ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif
urce=298068-00191_ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif
urce=298068-00191_ExecutedAssignment#page9.tif
urce=298068-00191_ExecutedAssignment#page10.tif
urce=298068-00191_ExecutedAssignment#page11.tif
urce=298068-00191_ExecutedAssignment#page12.tif

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, hereinafter referred to as the **ASSIGNORS**, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES

for which the **ASSIGNORS** have executed the patent applications listed in Schedule A below and;

WHEREAS, **CELGENE CORPORATION**, having a place of business at 86 MORRIS AVENUE, SUMMIT, NEW JERSEY 07901, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, which **ASSIGNEE** is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the Application and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuationin-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY REPRESENT AND WARRANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNORS FURTHER REPRESENT AND WARRANT that we will provide promptly to **ASSIGNEE**, upon **ASSIGNEE**'s request, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and **ASSIGNORS** will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to **ASSIGNEE** or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 1 of 3

Signature:	U.S. Salahs	
Date:	4.8.19	
Name Printed:	Eric Schwartz	
Post Office Addı	css: -100 King Rail Drive, #405, -Lynnfield, MA 01940 Bog A+landia Ave, Marblehead, MA	01995

Signature:	
Date:	
Name Printed:	Laura Akullian D'Agostino
Post Office Address:	484 Holman Street Lunenberg, MA 01462

Signature:	
Date:	
Name Printed:	Hernan Cuervo
Post Office Address:	40 Columbia Road Arlington, MA 02474

Signature:	
Date:	
Name Printed:	Wesley Austin
Post Office Address:	240 Franklin Street, #6 Cambridge, MA 02139

÷

Page 2 of 3

US	62/087,369	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
US	15/532,255	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
WO	PCT/US2015/063774	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
DZ	170356	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
AU	2015358367	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
BR	112017011773-8	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
CA	2969584	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
CN	201580074962.4	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
EA	201791024	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
EP	15817004.3	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
IL	252618	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
JP	2017-529620	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
KR	10-2017-7018256	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
MX	MX/a/2017/007218	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
NZ	732624	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
SG	11201704487X	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
ZA	2017/04461	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES

for which the ASSIGNORS have executed the patent applications listed in Schedule A below and;

WHEREAS, CELGENE CORPORATION, having a place of business at 86 MORRIS AVENUE, SUMMIT, NEW JERSEY 07901, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, which ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the Application and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY REPRESENT AND WARRANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNORS FURTHER REPRESENT AND WARRANT that we will provide promptly to **ASSIGNEE**, upon **ASSIGNEE**'s request, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and **ASSIGNORS** will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to **ASSIGNEE** or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature:

Page 1 of 3

Date: Name Printed: Eric Schwartz Post Office Address: 100 King Rail Drive, #405, Lynnfield, MA 01940

Juch Signature: al and Date: L. Name Printed

Post Office Address:

Laura Akullian D'Agostino 484 Holman Street Lunenberg, MA 01462

Signature: _____ Date: _____ Name Printed: Post Office Address:

Hernan Cuervo 40 Columbia Road Arlington, MA 02474

Signature: _____ Date: _____ Name Printed: Post Office Address:

Wesley Austin 240 Franklin Street, #6 Cambridge, MA 02139

Page 2 of 3

US	62/087,369	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
US	15/532,255	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
WO	PCT/US2015/063774	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
DZ	170356	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
AU	2015358367	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
BR	112017011773-8	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
CA	2969584	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
CN	201580074962.4	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
EA	201791024	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
EP	15817004.3	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
IL	252618	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
JP	2017-529620	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
KR	10-2017-7018256	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
MX	MX/a/2017/007218	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
NZ	732624	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
SG	11201704487X	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
ZA	2017/04461	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES

for which the **ASSIGNORS** have executed the patent applications listed in Schedule A below and;

WHEREAS, CELGENE CORPORATION, having a place of business at 86 MORRIS AVENUE, SUMMIT, NEW JERSEY 07901, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, which ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the Application and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY REPRESENT AND WARRANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNORS FURTHER REPRESENT AND WARRANT that we will provide promptly to ASSIGNEE, upon ASSIGNEE's request, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 1 of 3

Annay China Xi, 2000 (000) Signature likse: an Lonna Name Printed Children And Orace 1995. Part Office Address Signature 13888 Lanta Akalica (Y Agasta) 183 Dolman Stone Lancharg, Marti 403 Name Printed Pen Office Address <u>A Angelia ang</u> Panastawa Kalanta taka Steamor 0880 Name Printed. Part Office Addition Signations. 25:85 Wentry Agona 180 Presiden Straut, An Cambridge, NAA (2019) Nome Priving. Part Office Address: 9868 3 of 3

US	62/087,369	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
US	15/532,255	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
WO	PCT/US2015/063774	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
DZ	170356	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
AU	2015358367	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
BR	112017011773-8	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
CA	2969584	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
CN	201580074962.4	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
EA	201791024	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
EP	15817004.3	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
IL	252618	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
JP	2017-529620	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
KR	10-2017-7018256	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
MX	MX/a/2017/007218	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
NZ	732624	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
8G	11201704487X	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
ZA	2017/04461	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES

Page 3 of 3

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES

for which the **ASSIGNORS** have executed the patent applications listed in Schedule A below and;

WHEREAS, CELGENE CORPORATION, having a place of business at 86 MORRIS AVENUE, SUMMIT, NEW JERSEY 07901, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, which ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the Application and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY REPRESENT AND WARRANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNORS FURTHER REPRESENT AND WARRANT that we will provide promptly to ASSIGNEE, upon ASSIGNEE's request, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 1 of 3

Signature:	
Date:	
Name Printed:	Eric Schwartz
Post Office Address:	100 King Rail Drive, #405, Lynnfield, MA 01940

Signature:	
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name Printed:	Laura Akullian D'Agostino
Post Office Address:	484 Holman Street Lunenberg, MA 01462

Signature:	
Date:	
Name Printed:	
Post Office Add	ress:

Hernan Cuervo 40 Columbia Road Arlington, MA 02474

Signature: _/ Date: ___ Name Printed: Post Office Address:

Wesley Austin 240 Franklin Street, #6 Cambridge, MA 02139

US	62/087,369	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
US	15/532,255	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
WO	PCT/US2015/063774	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
DZ	170356	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
AU	2015358367	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
BR	112017011773-8	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
CA	2969584	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
CN	201580074962.4	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
EA	201791024	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
EP	15817004.3	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
IL	252618	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
JP	2017-529620	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
KR	10-2017-7018256	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
MX	MX/a/2017/007218	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
NZ	732624	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
\$G	11201704487X	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES
ZA	2017/04461	BIOMOLECULE CONJUGATES

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 049160 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 05/13/2019